Duty Six: Red

Approx
Time
4.30

4.45

5.00

5.10

5.30

5:35

5:50

6:00

Activity Description

Opening/inspection
Kittens — Pets Badge
*Tree Tiggy

If tagged, Cub stands with legs spread apart and arms high up
like tree branches. To be set free someone must crawl through

their legs.

Enviro night with Joeys

*Blindfold Challenge — Cubs are paired off, one is

blindfolded. The other takes them outside to a tree nearby.
The blindfolded Cub has 60 seconds to feel, smell etc the tree,
trying to find out as much about it as possible before being
walked away. The blindfold is removed and the Cub has to try

and find the tree.

*Enviro Scavenger Hunt
In small groups of Cubs & Joeys, each group is taken with a
Leader to find the items on the list. When they bring the items

back to the hall they create a collage

Plant A Seed

Each Cub/Joey plants some seeds on cotton wool to care for at

home.
*Sardines

One Cub/Joey is hidden by the Leader. The rest try to find
them. If found, they don’t call out, they just hide with them

until there is only one person left.

Investiture
Enrol Joeys into Cubs
Closing & Farewell

* Can be played outside

20.10.09

Equipment
Required
Nil

Blindfold per pair

Plastic bags,
scavenger lists,
wooden planks, glue
guns

Seeds, cotton wool,
containers

Nil

Badges, books,
scarves



