Duty Six: Red

Approx	Activity Description	Equipment
Time		Required
4.30	Opening/inspection	Nil
	Kittens – Pets Badge	
4.45	*Tree Tiggy	
	If tagged, Cub stands with legs spread apart and arms high up	
	like tree branches. To be set free someone must crawl through	
	their legs.	
5.00	*Blindfold Challenge – Cubs are paired off, one is	Blindfold per pair
	blindfolded. The other takes them outside to a tree nearby.	
	The blindfolded Cub has 60 seconds to feel, smell etc the tree,	
	trying to find out as much about it as possible before being	
	walked away. The blindfold is removed and the Cub has to try	
	and find the tree.	
5.10	*Enviro Scavenger Hunt	Plastic bags,
	In small groups of Cubs & Joeys, each group is taken with a	scavenger lists,
	Leader to find the items on the list. When they bring the items	wooden planks, glue
	back to the hall they create a collage	guns
5.30	Plant A Seed	Seeds, cotton wool,
	Each Cub/Joey plants some seeds on cotton wool to care for at	containers
	home.	
5:35	*Sardines	Nil
	One Cub/Joey is hidden by the Leader. The rest try to find	
	them. If found, they don't call out, they just hide with them	
	until there is only one person left.	
5:50	Investiture	Badges, books,
	Enrol Joeys into Cubs	scarves
6:00	Closing & Farewell	

^{*} Can be played outside